[No. 890, A.]

[Published April 21, 1887.]

CHAPTER 498.

AN ACT to amend chapter 248, of the laws of 1887, entitled, "An act to amend the charter of the city of Milwaukee."

(See Vol. 2.)

[No. 631, A.]

[Published April 30, 1887.]

CHAPTER 499.

AN ACT relating to the manner of conducting elections.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. It shall be unlawful for any clerk or clerk or in-inspector of elections to issue or write, change or issue or write, alter, for any person on the day of any election change or alter any ticket or ballot, and any such officer who shall ballot on elec-violate the foregoing provisions, or who shall mark disclose how any ballot or ticket except as provided by law, or elector voted who shall disclose how any elector shall have voted, to do so as a unless required to do so as a witness in a judicial claiproceed-proceeding, shall be guilty of a misdemeanor, and ing-penalty. upon conviction thereof, shall be punished by a fine not exceeding one hundred dollars, or by imprisonment not exceeding six months, or both, in the discretion of the court.

Section 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication. Approved April 14, 1887.